1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
US-22730-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST
CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(IECEE) CB SCHEME
SYSTEME CEI D'ACCEPTATION MUTUELLE DE
CERTIFICATS D'ESSAIS DES EQUIPEMENTS

ZHANGPU TOWN
KUNSHAN
JIANGSU 215321 CHINA
GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION:
Report Summary
All applicable tests according to the referenced standard(s) have been carried out.
Product Description
The model covered in this report is a component power supply intended for use in Medical Equipment. It is
an open frame power supply intended for building-in Class I or Class II end-products. Double insulated
symbol is optionally provided.  Earthing symbol may only be provided for Class I power supplies.
Model Differences
All models in the Model ECP180PSXX series are identical with exception to the Mains Transformer, TR1,
and minor secondary components that allow for different output voltage ratings.
See below for Model Ratings Table for 50°C ambient with 10 cfm fan applied 5 cm from input connector CN1
blowing inward:
Model ECP180PS12: Output Rated: 12 Vdc, 15A
Model ECP180PS15: Output Rated: 15 Vdc, 12A
Model ECP180PS24: Output Rated: 24 Vdc, 7.5 A
Model ECP180PS28: Output Rated: 28 Vdc, 6.43 A
Model ECP180PS36: Output Rated: 36 Vdc, 5A
Model ECP180PS48: Output Rated: 48 Vdc, 3.75A
See Enclosure 7-01 for additional ratings information.
Additional Information
The clearance distances have additionally been assessed for suitability up to 5000 m elevation (1.29
correction factor from Table 8 of IEC 60601-1, Third Ed.).